A 1420 S. Talman Ave., Chicago, IL 60608              E customerservice@kurtzon.com              W www.kurtzon.com               P 773-277-2121
TYPEDATE
PROJECT
NOTES
Circadian Cleanroom TL Troffers
1x4, 2x2 and 2x4 BIOS® LED Luminaires
ORDERING GUIDE
- Rated IP65
- Suitable for ISO 3-9 Cleanspaces
- Suitable for 209E class 100-100,000 Cleanspaces
- ETL listed for Wet Locations
- One piece Inset Doorframe
- Robotically seam welded housing
- Recessed Housing suitable for Tbar Grid AND Hardlid Installations
- Made in the USA by a Family Owned US Corporation
- This Kurtzon product is illuminated by BIOS® to provide
healthy, low energy lighting that promotes improved sleep,
better health and well-being
Series Installation Type Material Size
TL
Row Qty. LED type CCT/Dim Type Voltage Options
1700
PSI
HOSEDOWN
3-9
ISO
ISO 14644-1 CLASS 3
CCEA
APPROVED
IP65
IEC 60529
1&2
BSL
BIO SAFETY LEVELS
100
209E
FED STD 209E CLASS 100
Series Installation Type Material Size
Light Source
Voltage Options
Row Qty. LED Type CCT/Dim Type
TL R: Recessed 3: White 430 SS Hsg. &
Polished 304 SS Door
1x4: 1’ x 4’ Housing 1 LED-XBL1 835BIOS-DY UNV FF: Fuse & Holder (One Supplied Per Circuit)
(Suitable for Flange &
Grid)
2 LED-XBL2 840BIOS-DY WHIP: Must Specify Length and Wire Qty
4: White AL Hsg. & Polished
304 SS Door
LED-XBL3 835BIOS-ST .125 FROST: 1/8" Frost Acrylic Lens
840BIOS-ST EM10: 10W Integral LED EM (Specify Input Voltage)
5: White AL Hsg. & White AL
Door
2x2: 2’ x 2’ Housing 1 LED-XBL1 835BIOS-DY EM20: 20W Remote LED EM (Specify Input Voltage)
OR 2 LED-XBL2 840BIOS-DY WHT: White Finished Door & HSG
7: White AL Hsg. & White
CRS Door
2x4: 2’ x 4’ Housing 3 LED-XBL3 835BIOS-ST LEX: .125" Prismatic Polycarbonate
4 840BIOS-ST A19: .156" Prismatic P19 Pattern Clear Acrylic
HIA: .140" High Impact P12 Pattern Clear Acrylic
S: Surface 1: White CRS Hsg. & White
CRS Door
1x4: 1’ x 4’ Housing 1 LED-XBL1 835BIOS-DY TG: .156" Prismatic Tempered Glass
2 LED-XBL2 840BIOS-DY SW: Wet Locatoin Hub Supplied (not installed)
2: White CRS Hsg. &
Polished 304 SS Door
LED-XBL3 835BIOS-ST PxL: Programmed to User Specified Lumen Value.◊∞
840BIOS-ST PxW: Programmed to User Specified Wattage Value.◊∞
3: White 430 SS Hsg. &
Polished 304 SS Door
2x2: 2’ x 2’ Housing 1 LED-XBL1 835BIOS-DY 10KV: 10KV Parallel Surge Protection (One Supplied Per Circuit)
OR 2 LED-XBL2 840BIOS-DY OCCMW: Internal microwave OCC Sensor
4: White AL Hsg. & Polished
304 SS Door
2x4: 2’ x 4’ Housing 3 LED-XBL3 835BIOS-ST
4 840BIOS-ST
5: White AL Hsg. & White AL